
August 15, 2023

League Games Played 14

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #2 La Rosa 9 5 276 238 0.643

2 #5 KP Construction 9 6 261 233 0.643

Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 0.868 3 #3 Lock & Safe 7 6 1 212 230 0.550 1.5 Inocelda, Gary 4

Fleishman, James 0.860 4 #1 Sports Leisure 7 6 1 194 196 0.550 1.5 Goins, Troy 3

Abernathy, Don 0.833 5 #4 Bill Hill 3 12 230 277 0.214 6.0 Abernathy, Don 2

Gonzales, David 0.830 Crumbley, Ted 2

Pack, Kevin 0.804 Elsberry, Larry ~ 2

Haywood, Ben 0.800 Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 1

Martinez, Ben 0.800 Mullen, Steve 1

Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 0.797 Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 1

Blackwell Jr. Norm 0.788 Team Batting Average Carson, Joey 1

Mullen, Steve 0.787 Team #2 La Rosa 0.709 Acta, Wilton 1

Team #5 KP Construction 0.686

Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 1.660 Team #3 Lock & Safe 0.622 Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 6

Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 1.453 Team #1 Sports Leisure 0.619 Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 4

Crumbley, Ted 1.404 Team #4 Bill Hill 0.618 Mullen, Steve 3

Mullen, Steve 1.393 Pack, Kevin 2

Abernathy, Don 1.283 DiGrazia, Michael 2

Elsberry, Larry ~ 1.277 Benson, Mark ^ 2

Benson, Mark ^ 1.204 Team Slugging Average Johnson, Auggie 2

Fleishman, James 1.140 Team #2 La Rosa 0.995 9 Players at 1

Pack, Kevin 1.137 Team #5 KP Construction 0.920

Johnson, Auggie 1.111 Team #1 Sports Leisure 0.807

Team #4 Bill Hill 0.797 Triples
Crumbley, Ted 47 Team #3 Lock & Safe 0.757 Benson, Mark ^ 8

Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 42 Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 6

Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 42 Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 6

Mullen, Steve 42 Crumbley, Ted 6

Abernathy, Don 42 Acta, Wilton 4

Saenz, Caroline 40 Mullen, Steve 3

Carson, Joey 38 Name 9 Players at 2

Shaw, Dusty 32 Mark Benson

Elsberry, Larry ~ 30 Bill Bushey

Acta, Wilton 30

Doubles
Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 51 Mullen, Steve 19

Abernathy, Don 50 Daniel Dustin Elsberry, Larry ~ 19

Mullen, Steve 48 Larry Elsberry Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 15

Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 46 Abernathy, Don 14

Pack, Kevin 41 Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 9

Blackwell Jr. Norm 41 Crumbley, Ted 9

Gonzales, David 39 Fleishman, James 8

Carson, Joey 37 Carson, Joey 8

Young, Kandi 37 5 Players at 7

Fleishman, James 37 on a minimum of 39

20-Jun

18-Jul

Hits

League 3 Standing 2023
Tuesday Night

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*
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League 3 Tuesday Night (Sac Complex) 

Games Played 14 14 14 15 15
Date

W L T

Team 

#1 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#2 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#3 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#4 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#5 opp

Other 

Team

April 4, 2023 1    17 14 5 1    31 18 4      Bye   1  18 31 2   1  14 17 1

April 11, 2023   1  8 16 3      Bye 1    16 8 1   1  13 17 5 1    17 13 4

April 18, 2023      Bye   1  18 24 5 1    22 21 4   1  21 22 3 1    24 18 2

April 25, 2023 1    19 18 4 1    27 11 3   1  11 27 2   1  18 19 1      Bye

May 2, 2023 1    21 18 2   1  18 21 1 1    17 15 5      Bye   1  15 17 3

May 9, 2023   1  8 20 5 1    17 16 4      Bye   1  16 17 2 1    20 8 1

May 16, 2023   1  11 15 3      Bye 1    15 11 1   1  18 19 5 1    19 18 4

May 23, 2023    Bye 1    19 9 5 1    21 13 4   1  13 21 3   1  9 19 2

May 30, 2023   1  0 7 4 1    20 16 3   1  16 20 2 1    7 0 1      Bye

June 6, 2023 1    20 14 2   1  14 20 1   1  7 22 5      Bye 1    22 7 3

June 13, 2023 1    31 21 5 1    19 17 4      Bye   1  17 19 5   1  21 31 1

June 20, 2023     1 13 13 3      Bye     1 13 13 1   1  24 25 5 1    25 24 4

June 27, 2023      Bye 1    19 17 5 1    15 14 4   1  14 15 3   1  17 19 2

July 11, 2023 1    21 13 4 1    19 16 3   1  16 19 2   1  13 21 1      Bye

July 18, 2023   1  13 23 2 1    23 13 1 1    20 19 4      Bye   1  19 20 3

July 25, 2023   1  0 7 5   1  19 21 4      Bye 1    21 19 2 1    7 0 1
August 8, 2023 1    12 11 3      Bye   1  11 13 1   1  9 20 5 1    20 9 4

August 15, 2023      Bye   1  13 19 5   1  12 15 4 1    15 12 3 1    19 13 2

                         

                         

                         

                         

                         

FORFEITS

5/30/2023 0 7 4 7 0 1

7/25/2023 0 7 5 7 0 1

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T

7 6 1 194 196 9 5 0 276 238 7 6 1 212 230 3 12 0 230 277 9 6 0 261 233

                  

14 14 14 15 15

KP ConstructionSports Leisure La Rosa Lock & Safe Bill Hill



League 3 Tuesday Night Complex
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #2 La Rosa 9 5 276 238 0.643 0.709 0.995

Sports Leisure 2 #5 KP Construction 9 6 261 233 0.600 0.686 0.920

3 #3 Lock & Safe 7 6 1 212 230 0.550 2 0.622 0.757
As Of 4 #1 Sports Leisure 7 6 1 194 196 0.550 2 0.619 0.807
Date 5 #4 Bill Hill 3 12 230 277 0.200 6 0.618 0.797

August 15, 2023

5

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Jurach, Troy (Mgr) 13 10 39 28 23 4 1 8 1 15 0.718 0.872 40 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Berry, Donna 16 8 31 15 15 15 2 7 0.484 0.484 33 1 04/04/23 1    17 14 5

Crumbley, Ted 12 12 47 36 18 9 6 1 2 9 3 47 0.766 1.404 50 2 04/11/23   1  8 16 3

Fernandez, Cristina 8 10 35 18 16 2 14 4 1 9 0.514 0.571 40 3 04/18/23      Bye

Gonzales, David 6 11 47 39 32 6 1 5 1 2 26 0.830 1.000 50 3 04/25/23 1    19 18 4

Johnson, Auggie 10 10 36 23 12 7 2 2 13 2 1 18 0.639 1.111 39 05/02/23 1    21 18 2

Johnson, Sandy 1 10 33 18 17 1 9 3 4 0.545 0.576 36 6 05/09/23   1  8 20 5

McKenzie, Tracy 2 10 35 13 13 15 2 2 0.371 0.371 37 7 05/16/23   1  11 15 3

Rodriguez, Carlos 7 11 43 29 21 6 1 1 12 2 1 19 0.674 0.930 46 2 05/23/23    Bye

Shaw, Dusty 11 11 42 31 23 7 1 8 3 3 32 0.738 0.952 48 3 05/30/23   1  0 7 4

Taff, Jim 14 10 38 20 17 3 14 1 8 0.526 0.605 39 4 06/06/23 1    20 14 2

Name    06/13/23 1    31 21 5

Name    06/20/23     1 13 13 3

Name    06/27/23      Bye

Name    07/11/23 1    21 13 4

Name    07/18/23   1  13 23 2

Name    07/25/23   1  7 5

Name    08/08/23 1    12 11 3

08/15/23      Bye

0.619 0.807      
Substitutes      

Bushey, Billy 3 11 6 6 4 2 0.545 0.545 11 1      

Frank Archuleta 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3      

Dave Hennig 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4      
Joey Carson 1 5 4 3 1 1 1 0.800 1.400 5

Carolina Saenz 8 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4 05/30/23 0 7 4

Tracy Renite 1 1 4 3 3 1 2 0.750 0.750 4 7 5

Deanna Sesso 3 1 3 2 3 1

Name    

Name    W L T
Name    7 6 1 194 196
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League 3 Tuesday Night Complex
 Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #2 1 #2 La Rosa 9 5 276 238 0.643 0.709 0.995
La Rosa 2 #5 KP Construction 9 6 261 233 0.600 0.686 0.920

3 #3 Lock & Safe 7 6 1 212 230 0.550 2 0.622 0.757
As Of 4 #1 Sports Leisure 7 6 1 194 196 0.550 2 0.619 0.807
Date 5 #4 Bill Hill 3 12 230 277 0.200 6 0.618 0.797

August 15, 2023 6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 13 14 64 51 25 15 6 4 1 11 1 42 0.797 1.453 65 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Abernathy, Don 15 14 60 50 31 14 2 1 2 8 3 1 42 0.833 1.283 64 2 04/04/23 1    31 18 4

Donnell Jr, Walter 10 9 33 22 20 2 9 2 12 0.667 0.727 35 2 04/11/23      Bye

German, Julie 12 12 52 28 28 15 1 15 0.538 0.538 53 9 04/18/23   1  18 24 5

Goins, Troy 18 8 28 22 10 7 2 3 5 2 2 24 0.786 1.500 32 1 04/25/23 1    27 11 3

Haywood, Ben 6 11 45 36 27 6 2 1 7 1 21 0.800 1.089 46 2 05/02/23   1  18 21 1

Hrabowski, Jackie    05/09/23 1    17 16 4

Jeske, Ryan 7 12 45 32 26 5 1 10 3 1 19 0.711 0.867 49 3 05/16/23      Bye

Missildine, Christina 2 12 52 34 28 5 1 16 4 1 24 0.654 0.808 57 2 05/23/23 1    19 9 5

Mullen, Steve 16 14 61 48 22 19 3 3 1 12 2 42 0.787 1.393 63 1 05/30/23 1    20 16 3

Sesso, Deanna 3 12 44 23 23 17 2 12 0.523 0.523 46 4 06/06/23   1  14 20 1

Remitz, Tracy 1 8 30 21 19 2 8 3 9 0.700 0.767 33 1 06/13/23 1    19 17 4

Name    06/20/23      Bye

Name    06/27/23 1    19 17 5

Name    07/11/23 1    19 16 3

Name    07/18/23 1    23 13 1

Name    07/25/23   1  19 21 4

Name    08/08/23      Bye

08/15/23   1  13 19 5

0.709 0.995      

Substitutes      

Josie Smith 1 4 3 3 1 2 0.750 0.750 4      

Dusty Shaw 3 12 10 10 1 4 0.833 0.833 12 1      

Carloina  Saenz 3 12 6 6 4 1 2 0.500 0.500 13 2      

Emilio Laboto 2 7 4 4 3 1 2 0.571 0.571 8

Crumbley, Ted 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4

Elsberry, Larry 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1

Acta, Wilton 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3

Gaary Inocelda 10 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3

Frank Archuleta 11 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4 W L T

Joey Carson 20 1 1 1 1 1.000 1.000 1 9 5 276 238
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League 3 Tuesday Night Complex
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #3 1 #2 La Rosa 9 5 276 238 0.643 0.709 0.995
Lock & Safe 2 #5 KP Construction 9 6 261 233 0.600 0.686 0.920

3 #3 Lock & Safe 7 6 1 212 230 0.550 2 0.622 0.757
As Of 4 #1 Sports Leisure 7 6 1 194 196 0.550 2 0.619 0.807
Date 5 #4 Bill Hill 3 12 230 277 0.200 6 0.618 0.797

August 15, 2023 6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Eason, J'ean (Mgr) 19 10 33 20 16 4 7 4 15 0.606 0.727 37 6 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Benham, Donna 3 8 30 17 17 9 1 2 0.567 0.567 31 4 04/04/23      Bye

Blackwell Jr. Norm 17 12 52 41 37 4 10 1 13 0.788 0.865 53 1 04/11/23 1    16 8 1

Boyd, Cedric 18 10 32 24 21 3 4 8 1 22 0.750 0.844 41 4 04/18/23 1    22 21 4

Carson, Joey 20 13 50 37 26 8 1 1 1 11 4 38 0.740 1.060 54 2 04/25/23   1  11 27 2

Crandall, Julie 13 10 40 27 22 5 10 5 19 0.675 0.800 45 3 05/02/23 1    17 15 5

Cueva, Steve 15 11 40 28 25 3 9 3 2 26 0.700 0.775 45 3 05/09/23      Bye

Holgerson, Mark 5 14 50 29 28 1 16 2 1 20 0.580 0.600 53 5 05/16/23 1    15 11 1

Lobato, Emilio 6 11 44 31 25 5 1 9 1 1 22 0.705 0.864 46 4 05/23/23 1    21 13 4

Reisenger, Barbara 16 12 39 16 16 16 6 3 0.410 0.410 45 7 05/30/23   1  16 20 2

Washington, Lisa 4 14 53 22 21 1 23 5 15 0.415 0.434 58 8 06/06/23   1  7 22 5

Inocelda, Gary 10 6 21 11 6 1 4 10 3 11 0.524 1.143 24 06/13/23      Bye

Name    06/20/23     1 13 13 1

Name    06/27/23 1    15 14 4

Name    07/11/23   1  16 19 2

Name    07/18/23 1    20 19 4

Name    07/25/23      Bye

Name    08/08/23   1  11 13 1

08/15/23   1  12 15 4

0.622 0.757      

Substitutes      

Wilton Acta 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4      

Caroline Saenz 2 7 6 6 1 1 0.857 0.857 8 1      

Troy Jurach 2 6 4 4 1 1 1 0.667 0.667 7 1      

Billy Bushey 13 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4

Frank Archuleta 1 4 4 4 1.000 1.000 4

Larry Elsberry 1 4 4 4 2 1.000 1.000 4

Steve Mullen 16 2 7 4 4 3 0.571 0.571 7

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    7 6 1 212 230
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League 3 Tuesday Night Complex
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #4 1 #2 La Rosa 9 5 276 238 0.643 0.709 0.995
Bill Hill 2 #5 KP Construction 9 6 261 233 0.600 0.686 0.920

3 #3 Lock & Safe 7 6 1 212 230 0.550 2 0.622 0.757
As Of 4 #1 Sports Leisure 7 6 1 194 196 0.550 2 0.619 0.807
Date 5 #4 Bill Hill 3 12 230 277 0.200 6 0.618 0.797

August 15, 2023 23
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Tennyson, Mel (Mrg) 18 12 40 22 20 2 14 6 1 17 0.550 0.600 47 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Acta, Wilton 5 11 47 31 19 6 4 1 1 12 1 30 0.660 1.085 48 4 04/04/23   1  18 31 2

Alferez-Smith, Josie 4 12 47 30 25 5 14 1 18 0.638 0.745 48 3 04/11/23   1  13 17 5

Avila, Char 1 11 40 15 15 16 2 16 0.375 0.375 42 9 04/18/23   1  21 22 3

Benson, Mark ^ 3 13 49 31 15 6 8 2 13 5 1 25 0.633 1.204 55 5 04/25/23   1  18 19 1

Dustin Daniel ~ 8 11 45 28 20 5 2 1 14 1 1 23 0.622 0.889 47 3 05/02/23      Bye

Faria, Shelby 9 12 43 23 21 2 14 2 11 0.535 0.581 45 6 05/09/23   1  16 17 2

Henning, Dave 10 10 37 21 17 2 2 9 4 16 0.568 0.730 41 7 05/16/23   1  18 19 5

Martinez, Ben 16 11 40 32 24 6 2 6 6 24 0.800 1.050 46 2 05/23/23   1  13 21 3

Wade, Cornell 11 13 48 27 20 7 11 4 1 18 0.563 0.708 53 10 05/30/23 1    7 0 1

Young, Kandi 2 13 51 37 32 4 1 13 4 1 25 0.725 0.843 56 1 06/06/23      Bye

Rodriguez, John 1 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4 06/13/23   1  17 19 5

Name    06/20/23   1  24 25 5

Name    06/27/23   1  14 15 3

Name    07/11/23   1  13 21 1

Name    07/18/23      Bye

Name    07/25/23 1    21 19 2

Name    08/08/23   1  9 20 5

08/15/23 1    15 12 3

0.618 0.797      

Substitutes      

Dusty Shaw 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3      

David Gonzales 1 4 2 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 5      

Carlos Rodriquez 3 10 5 5 3 1 0.500 0.500 11 2      

Ted Crumbley 12 2 7 4 4 1 0.571 0.571 7 2

Caroline, Saenz 2 6 4 4 2 1 3 0.667 0.667 7 7 0 1

Bill Bushey 13 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3

Tracy Remite 1 1 3 2 2 3 0.667 0.667 3 1

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    3 12 230 277
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League 3 Tuesday Night Complex
Batting Slugging

 Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #5 1 #2 La Rosa 9 5 276 238 0.643 0.709 0.995
KP Construction 2 #5 KP Construction 9 6 261 233 0.600 0.686 0.920

3 #3 Lock & Safe 7 6 1 212 230 0.550 2 0.622 0.757
As Of 4 #1 Sports Leisure 7 6 1 194 196 0.550 2 0.619 0.807
Date 5 #4 Bill Hill 3 12 230 277 0.200 6 0.618 0.797

August 15, 2023 23
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 11 13 53 46 24 9 6 6 1 7 2 1 42 0.868 1.660 56 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Baligod, Nelson 3 10 39 19 14 3 1 1 12 2 1 15 0.487 0.692 42 8 04/04/23   1  14 17 1

DiGrazia, Michael 6 12 44 32 27 2 1 2 7 3 2 24 0.727 0.955 45 5 04/11/23 1    17 13 4

Douglas, Sheila 9 14 46 20 20 22 7 1 13 0.435 0.435 54 4 04/18/23 1    24 18 2

Elsberry, Larry ~ 16 13 47 33 11 19 1 2 10 8 2 30 0.702 1.277 57 4 04/25/23      Bye

Fleishman, James 5 11 43 37 27 8 2 4 7 1 18 0.860 1.140 51 2 05/02/23   1  15 17 3

Luna, Maya 10 12 43 23 22 1 18 5 17 0.535 0.558 48 2 05/09/23 1    20 8 1

Moore, Jim 2 10 36 23 22 1 13 2 17 0.639 0.667 38 05/16/23 1    19 18 4

Pack, Kevin 12 13 51 41 30 7 2 2 7 6 27 0.804 1.137 57 3 05/23/23   1  9 19 2

Saenz, Caroline 8 13 49 35 31 4 12 4 1 40 0.714 0.796 54 2 05/30/23      Bye

Yee, Betty    06/06/23 1    22 7 3

Incoelda, Gary 17 3 11 9 6 3 1 1 7 0.818 1.091 12 1 06/13/23   1  21 31 1

Blue, Magan 13 3 11 7 7 4 3 0.636 0.636 11 06/20/23 1    25 24 4

Name    06/27/23   1  17 19 2

Name    07/11/23      Bye

Name    07/18/23   1  19 20 3

Name    07/25/23 1    7 1

Name    08/08/23 1    20 9 4

08/15/23 1    19 13 2

0.686 0.920      

Substitutes      

Deanna Sesso 3 12 4 4 7 0.333 0.333 12 1      

Emilio Labato 5 16 11 11 4 3 4 0.688 0.688 19 1      

Dave Henning 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      

Wilton Acta 2 6 5 5 1 1 2 0.833 0.833 7

Julie Crandall 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4

Barbars Reisenger 1 3 3 1 4 7 0

Kadi Young 1 5 3 3 2 1 0.600 0.600 5

Josie Smith 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1

Name    W L T

Name    9 6 261 233
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2023 League 3 Individual Stats As of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate

Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

Abernathy, Don 14 60 50 31 14 2 1 2 3 1 8 42 0.833 1.283 64 La Rosa

Acta, Wilton 11 47 31 19 6 4 1 1 1 12 30 0.660 1.085 48 Bill Hill

Alferez-Smith, Josie 12 47 30 25 5 1 14 18 0.638 0.745 48 Bill Hill

Archuleta, Frank (Mgr) 13 53 46 24 9 6 6 1 2 1 7 42 0.868 1.660 56 KP Construction

Avila, Char 11 40 15 15 2 16 16 0.375 0.375 42 Bill Hill

Baligod, Nelson 10 39 19 14 3 1 1 2 1 12 15 0.487 0.692 42 KP Construction

Benham, Donna 8 30 17 17 1 9 2 0.567 0.567 31 Lock & Safe

Benson, Mark ^ 13 49 31 15 6 8 2 5 13 25 0.633 1.204 55 Bill Hill

Berry, Donna 8 31 15 15 2 15 7 0.484 0.484 33 Sports Leisure

Blackwell Jr. Norm 12 52 41 37 4 1 10 13 0.788 0.865 53 Lock & Safe

Blue, Magan 3 11 7 7 4 3 0.636 0.636 11 KP Construction

Boyd, Cedric 10 32 24 21 3 8 1 4 22 0.750 0.844 41 Lock & Safe

Bushey, Bill (Mgr) ^ 14 64 51 25 15 6 4 1 1 11 42 0.797 1.453 65 La Rosa

Carson, Joey 13 50 37 26 8 1 1 1 4 11 38 0.740 1.060 54 Lock & Safe

Crandall, Julie 10 40 27 22 5 5 10 19 0.675 0.800 45 Lock & Safe

Crumbley, Ted 12 47 36 18 9 6 1 2 3 9 47 0.766 1.404 50 Sports Leisure

Cueva, Steve 11 40 28 25 3 3 2 9 26 0.700 0.775 45 Lock & Safe

DiGrazia, Michael 12 44 32 27 2 1 2 3 2 7 24 0.727 0.955 45 KP Construction

Donnell Jr, Walter 9 33 22 20 2 2 9 12 0.667 0.727 35 La Rosa

Douglas, Sheila 14 46 20 20 7 1 22 13 0.435 0.435 54 KP Construction

Dustin Daniel ~ 11 45 28 20 5 2 1 1 14 23 0.622 0.889 47 Bill Hill

Eason, J'ean (Mgr) 10 33 20 16 4 4 7 15 0.606 0.727 37 Lock & Safe

Elsberry, Larry ~ 13 47 33 11 19 1 2 8 2 10 30 0.702 1.277 57 KP Construction

Faria, Shelby 12 43 23 21 2 2 14 11 0.535 0.581 45 Bill Hill

Fernandez, Cristina 10 35 18 16 2 4 1 14 9 0.514 0.571 40 Sports Leisure

Fleishman, James 11 43 37 27 8 2 7 1 4 18 0.860 1.140 51 KP Construction

German, Julie 12 52 28 28 1 15 15 0.538 0.538 53 La Rosa

Goins, Troy 8 28 22 10 7 2 3 2 2 5 24 0.786 1.500 32 La Rosa

Gonzales, David 11 47 39 32 6 1 1 2 5 26 0.830 1.000 50 Sports Leisure

Haywood, Ben 11 45 36 27 6 2 1 1 7 21 0.800 1.089 46 La Rosa

Henning, Dave 10 37 21 17 2 2 4 9 16 0.568 0.730 41 Bill Hill

Holgerson, Mark 14 50 29 28 1 2 1 16 20 0.580 0.600 53 Lock & Safe

Incoelda, Gary 3 11 9 6 3 1 1 7 0.818 1.091 12 KP Construction

Inocelda, Gary 6 21 11 6 1 4 3 10 11 0.524 1.143 24 Lock & Safe

Jeske, Ryan 12 45 32 26 5 1 3 1 10 19 0.711 0.867 49 La Rosa

Johnson, Auggie 10 36 23 12 7 2 2 2 1 13 18 0.639 1.111 39 Sports Leisure

Johnson, Sandy 10 33 18 17 1 3 9 4 0.545 0.576 36 Sports Leisure

Jurach, Troy (Mgr) 10 39 28 23 4 1 1 8 15 0.718 0.872 40 Sports Leisure

Lobato, Emilio 11 44 31 25 5 1 1 1 9 22 0.705 0.864 46 Lock & Safe

Luna, Maya 12 43 23 22 1 5 18 17 0.535 0.558 48 KP Construction

Martinez, Ben 11 40 32 24 6 2 6 6 24 0.800 1.050 46 Bill Hill

McKenzie, Tracy 10 35 13 13 2 15 2 0.371 0.371 37 Sports Leisure

Missildine, Christina 12 52 34 28 5 1 4 1 16 24 0.654 0.808 57 La Rosa

Moore, Jim 10 36 23 22 1 2 13 17 0.639 0.667 38 KP Construction

Mullen, Steve 14 61 48 22 19 3 3 1 2 12 42 0.787 1.393 63 La Rosa

Pack, Kevin 13 51 41 30 7 2 2 6 7 27 0.804 1.137 57 KP Construction

Reisenger, Barbara 12 39 16 16 6 16 3 0.410 0.410 45 Lock & Safe

Remitz, Tracy 8 30 21 19 2 3 8 9 0.700 0.767 33 La Rosa

Rodriguez, Carlos 11 43 29 21 6 1 1 2 1 12 19 0.674 0.930 46 Sports Leisure

Rodriguez, John 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4 Bill Hill

Saenz, Caroline 13 49 35 31 4 4 1 12 40 0.714 0.796 54 KP Construction

Sesso, Deanna 12 44 23 23 2 17 12 0.523 0.523 46 La Rosa

Shaw, Dusty 11 42 31 23 7 1 3 3 8 32 0.738 0.952 48 Sports Leisure

Taff, Jim 10 38 20 17 3 1 14 8 0.526 0.605 39 Sports Leisure

Tennyson, Mel (Mrg) 12 40 22 20 2 6 14 17 0.550 0.600 47 Bill Hill

Wade, Cornell 13 48 27 20 7 4 11 18 0.563 0.708 53 Bill Hill

Washington, Lisa 14 53 22 21 1 5 23 15 0.415 0.434 58 Lock & Safe

Young, Kandi 13 51 37 32 4 1 4 13 25 0.725 0.843 56 Bill Hill

Cycle Man  (^)

August 15, 2023



2023 League 3 Individual Stats As of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate

Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

August 15, 2023

Grand Slammmers (~)


